

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU.**

(Through virtual mode)

**CFA No. 30/2009
IA No. 45/2014
IA No. 49/2009 in
MA No. 276/2009
IA No. 392/2009**

Reeta Samyal & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Swarna Devi & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge

ORDER

29.06.2021

None present.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

Adjourned.

List on 20th August, 2021.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

**Srinagar.
29.06.2021
"Sakeena"**