

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009

IA No. 45/2014

IA No. 49/2009

In

MA No. 276/2009

IA No. 392/2009

Reeta Samyal and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shreya Nagpaul, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Senior Advocate.

Vs

Swarna Devi and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate for R-5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Shreya Nagpaul seeks an adjournment on the ground that her senior counsel Mr. Rahul Pant is not available today.

On her request, list on 28.12.2021.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
22.11.2021
Raj Kumar