

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009
IA No. 45/2014
IA No. 49/2009
In
MA No. 276/2009
IA No. 392/2009

Reeta Samyal and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shreya Nagpal, Advocate

Vs

Swarna Devi and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R.P Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

28.12.2021

Learned counsel for the respondents submit that respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have since died and the application has not been filed for bringing on record the LRs of the said respondents till date.

Learned counsel for the respondents submit that as the LRs of the said respondents are not brought on record, the appeal stands abated.

The name of Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate be also reflected as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

List on 29.03.2022 for consideration in the light of submissions of learned counsel for the respondents.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
28.12.2021
Tarun