

Sr. No. 48

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009  
IA No. 45/2014  
CM No. 2119/2022  
IA No. 49/2009 in  
MA No. 276/2009  
IA No. 392/2009

Reeta Samyal and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Swarna Devi and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further one week's time to file response to the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 9.

List 10.05.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
19.04.2022  
Bunty