

**Sr. No. 69**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009 in  
MA No. 276/2009

Reeta Samyal and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Swarna Devi and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the appellants,  
adjourned.

List on 13.07.2022.



**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
10.05.2022  
**Abinash**