

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009
Along with connected matter

Reeta Samyal and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Swarna Devi and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate
Ms. Rohini Sharma, Advocate
Mr. R.P Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 13.09.2022.

Meanwhile, status quo with regard to the property in question shall be maintained.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
13.07.2022
Tarun