

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009
CM No. 4011/2022
CM No. 4012/2022
CM No. 4208/2022
CM No. 4209/2022
IA No. 45/2014
CM No. 2119/2022
IA No. 49/2009
in
MA No. 276/2009
CM No. 3297/2022
CM No. 3298/2022
IA No. 392/2009

Reeta Samyal and others Appellants

Through: Ms. Palak Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate

Vs

Usha Devi and others Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.09.2022

CM No. 2119/2022

The instant application has been filed on behalf of the appellants for bringing on record the legal representatives of the respondent no. 1 (Smt. Swarna Devi), the respondent no. 3 (Smt. Nirmla Devi) & the respondent no. 9 (Mrs. Kamala). As the said application CM No. 2119/2022 was perceived by the appellants to be time barred in the context of bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent nos. 1, 3 & 9, the appellants came forward with CM

no. 3297/2022 seeking condonatin of delay read with CM No. 3298/2022.
To these applications, learned counsel for the rest of the respondents
seeks extension of time to file objections. Let the objections be filed
within a period of four weeks.

List this case on 19.10.2022.

In the meantime, interim direction issued vide order dated
13.07.2022 to continue till next date of hearing.

Jammu
13.09.2022
Muneesh

