

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009 in
MA No. 276/2009

Reeta Samyal & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Swarna Devi & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate for R-5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.11.2022

In terms of order dated 20.10.2022, learned counsel for the appellants was directed to get the confirmation of date of death of Respondent No. 3 within a period of 15 days, however the needful has not been done till date.

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 5 has submitted that during the pendency of the appeal, Respondent No. 4 has also died about two weeks ago.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted three weeks time to confirm the date of death of Respondent 3 & to verify the submission made by learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 about the death of Respondent No. 4.

List on 15.12.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
10.11.2022
Manan