

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009
c/w MA No. 276/2009

Reeta Samyal and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

Swarna Devi and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Rahul Pant, learned senior Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing response to application bearing CM No. 2001/2023 for impleadment of Mr. Najeeb Ahmed Sidiqi and Mr. Shamsher Singh Manhas as party respondents in the case.

List on 01.06.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
11.05.2023
Renu