

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009 c/w
MA No. 276/2009

Reeta Samyal & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S H Rather, Advocate

V/s

Swarna Devi & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate for R-5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.06.2023

None appeared for the respondents other than Respondent 5.

Adjourned at the joint request of learned counsel for the parties.

List again on **27.07.2023**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu:
01.06.2023
Manan