

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

12

CFA No. 30/2009 c/w
MA No. 276/2009

Reeta Samyal & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.

vs

Swarna Devi & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.08.2023

Respondents no. 1, 3, 4 and 9 have expired during the pendency of this appeal and applications for brining on record their legal representatives have also been filed which are pending.

Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate submits that he has already filed objections to the applications filed by the appellants for brining on record the legal representative of respondent nos. 1, 3 and 9. He seeks time to file objections with regard to the application filed by the appellants for brining on record the legal heirs of respondent no. 4.

Let the pleadings regarding these applications be completed within week's time.

List for final consideration 26.09.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
08.08.2023
Abinash