

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No.30/2009
c/w
MA No.276/2009

Reeta Samyal and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr.Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. S.H.Rather, Advocate

V/s

Ambika Devi and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate for R-5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.02.2024

In terms of order dated 26.09.2023, application moved by the appellant for bringing on record the LRs of the deceased respondent was allowed. Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate had appeared for Shilpa Guleria and Ambika Singh, LRs of the deceased respondent, however, rest of the LRs who have been substituted in place of the deceased respondent have not been served.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted week's time to take requisite steps for service of un-served LRs of the deceased respondent, who have been brought on record, whereafter notice shall be issued to them returnable within four weeks.

The matter has been listed for final hearing. However, service of the LRs is yet to be effected. Therefore, list these appeal for consideration on 3rd April, 2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
13.02.2024
Vinod, PS

