

Sr. No. 54

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009  
Along with connected matter

Reeta Samyal and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

Ambika Devi nad ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate  
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**09.08.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to do the needful in terms of order dated 01.07.2024.

List on 05.10.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
09.08.2024  
Tarun