

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 30/2009
IA No. 45/2014
IA No. 49/2009
c/w
MA No. 276/2009
CM No. 3297/2022
CM No. 3298/2022
CM No. 7569/2022
IA No. 392/2009

Reeta Samyal and ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

v/s

Ambika Devi and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

As per office noting dated 08.04.2025, respondents 11 and 12, namely, Najeeb Ahmed Siddiqui and Shamsher Singh Manhas have been duly served.

Registry is directed to update the memo of parties in terms of order dated 01.07.2024.

List on 19.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Raj Kumar