

Sr. No. 77

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 30/2009

c/w

MA No. 276/2009

Reeta Samyal and ors.Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

V/s

Ambika Devi and ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sajad, Advocate for R-11.
None for others.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of the appeal to learned counsel for respondent No. 11 during the course of this week.
2. Steps for service of respondent No. 3 be taken within two weeks.
3. Registry to tag record of WP(C) No. 1066/2021.
4. List again on **24.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
19.05.2026
*Ram Krishan***